Duplex filter
with filter element
according to DIN
24550
Type 400LDN0040 to 1000;
400LD0130, 0150
Features
Duplex filters are used in hydraulic systems for separating

400 LD – B 00 – – –
of the fi lter
Order example:
400LDN0160-H3XLB00-V5,0-M-S6
Further versions (fi lter materials, connections,...) are available on request.
3
Filter element
01 Design 2.
Size
02 LDN... 0040
0063
0100
0160
0250
0400
0630
1000
LD... 0130
0150
Filter rating in μm
03 Nominal Stainless steel wire mesh, cleanable G10
G25
G40
G100
Absolute (ISO 16889) Micro glass, not cleanable H3XL
H6XL
H10XL
H20XL
Pressure diff erential
04 Max. admissible pressure diff erential of the fi lter element 330 bar [4786 psi]  B00
Bypass valve
05 at fi lter element always 0 0
Seal
06 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
01 02 03 04 05 06
2. – B00 – 0 –
of the fi lter element
Order example:
2.0160 H3XL-B00-0-M
Ordering code
4
Preferred types
400LD(N) preferred types, NBR seal, fl ow specifi cation for 30 mm²/s [142 SUS]
Duplex fi lter, fi lter rating 3 μm
Duplex fi lter, fi lter rating 6 μm
Type
Flow in l/min [US gpm]
with  = 30 mm2/s and
Δp = 1.5 bar [21.75 psi] 1) Filter
400LDN0040-H3XLB00-V5,0-M-.. 27 [7.13] ..R2 ..U3
400LDN0063-H3XLB00-V5,0-M-.. 33 [8.72] ..R2 ..U3
400LDN0100-H3XLB00-V5,0-M-.. 42 [11.10] ..R2 ..U3
400LD0130-H3XLB00-V5,0-M-.. 73 [19.28] ..S4
400LD0150-H3XLB00-V5,0-M-.. 92 [24.30] ..S4
400LDN0160-H3XLB00-V5,0-M-.. 159 [42.00] ..S6
400LDN0250-H3XLB00-V5,0-M-.. 202 [53.36] ..S6
400LDN0400-H3XLB00-V5,0-M-.. 238 [62.87] ..S6
400LDN0630-H3XLB00-V5,0-M-.. 300 [79.36] ..S8
400LDN1000-H3XLB00-V5,0-M-.. 375 [99.21] ..S8
Type
Flow in l/min [US gpm]
with  = 30 mm2/s and
Δp = 1.5 bar [21.75 psi] 1) Filter
400LDN0040-H6XLB00-V5,0-M-.. 30 [7.93] ..R2 ..U3
400LDN0063-H6XLB00-V5,0-M-.. 40 [10.57] ..R2 ..U3
400LDN0100-H6XLB00-V5,0-M-.. 45 [11.89] ..R2 ..U3
400LD0130-H6XLB00-V5,0-M-.. 88 [23.25] ..S4
400LD0150-H6XLB00-V5,0-M-.. 100 [26.42] ..S4
400LDN0160-H6XLB00-V5,0-M-.. 188 [49.66] ..S6
400LDN0250-H6XLB00-V5,0-M-.. 215 [56.80] ..S6
400LDN0400-H6XLB00-V5,0-M-.. 258 [68.16] ..S6
400LDN0630-H6XLB00-V5,0-M-.. 340 [89.95] ..S8
400LDN1000-H6XLB00-V5,0-M-.. 525 [138.89] ..S8
1) Measured pressure differential across filter and measuring
equipment according to ISO 3968. The measured pressure
differential at the maintenance indicator is lower.
5
Type
Flow in l/min [US gpm]
with  = 30 mm2/s and
Δp = 1.5 bar [21.75 psi] 1)
Material no.
Filter
400LDN0040-H10XLB00-V5,0-M-.. 31 [8.19] ..R2 ..U3
400LDN0063-H10XLB00-V5,0-M-.. 43 [11.36] ..R2 ..U3
400LDN0100-H10XLB00-V5,0-M-.. 46 [12.15] ..R2 ..U3
400LD0130-H10XLB00-V5,0-M-.. 99 [26.15] ..S4
400LD0150-H10XLB00-V5,0-M-.. 105 [27.74] ..S4
400LDN0160-H10XLB00-V5,0-M-.. 208 [54.95] ..S6
400LDN0250-H10XLB00-V5,0-M-.. 223 [58.91] ..S6
400LDN0400-H10XLB00-V5,0-M-.. 268 [70.80] ..S6
400LDN0630-H10XLB00-V5,0-M-.. 450 [119.95] ..S8
400LDN1000-H10XLB00-V5,0-M-.. 545 [144.18] ..S8
Duplex fi lter, fi lter rating 10 μm
1) Measured pressure differential across filter and measuring
equipment according to ISO 3968. The measured pressure
differential at the maintenance indicator is lower.